                                                 TIPS-100080
Page 1 of 4
Subject:    Motor characteristic difference between
Stepper Motor and Servo Motor
Please note the following motor characteristic difference between Stepper Motor and
Servo Motor are as follows:
   Push Motion High Speed
Motion

(1) Stroke
(mm)
Type code
RA2AC
Encoder type
Incremental
Feed screw
Lead screw
25 −
50 −
75 −
100 −
Model Feed screw Lead
(mm)
Maximum payload Maximum
pushing force
(N)
Positioning
Repeatability
(mm)
Stroke
(mm)Horizontal
(kg) Vertical  (kg)
RCP3-RA2AC-I-20P-4S- ①  - ②  - ③  - ④
Lead Screw
4 0.25 0.125
See page 97. ±0.05 25 to 100RCP3-RA2AC-I-20P-2S- ①  - ②  - ③   - ④  2 0.5 0.25
RCP3-RA2AC-I-20P-1S- ①  - ②    - ③  - ④ 1 1 0.5
Stroke 25
(mm)
50 to 100
(mm)Lead
4 180 200
2 100
1 50
Le
ad
 s
cr
ew
(1) �The load capacity is the value when operated at 0.2G acceleration.
The acceleration limit is the value indicated above.
(2) �The horizontal payload is the value when used in combination with an external guide.
Please note that if an external force is applied to the rod in a direction other than the proper direction the rod
travels, the detent may get damaged.
(3) �The maximum pushing force when the speed is 5mm/s.
(4) �Service life decreases significantly if used in a dusty environment.
P1: �PCON
RPCON
PSEL
P3: PSEP
N: None
P: 1m
S: 3m
M: 5m
X	□□:  Length Designation
21 RCP3-RA2AC
IAI
Callout
Catalog show the Push Force selection
IAI
Oval
IAI
Text Box
TIPS-100080
Page 2 of 4
<<Attachment 1>>
Standard for push force  ［N］
Current limiting value  30 % 40 %
1
2
4
50 %

Stroke
(mm)
Type code
TF3N
Encoder type
Incremental
Feed screw
Lead screw
25 −
Type Cable symbol Standard price
Standard type
(Robot cable)
P (1m) −
S (3m) −
M (5m) −
Special length
X06 (6m) to 	X10 (10m) −
X11 (11m) to 	X15 (15m) −
X16 (16m) to 	X20 (20m) −
Title Option code See page Standard price
Change the cable connector
outlet direction K2 →P32 −
Item Description
Drive System Lead screw, φ4mm, rolled C10
Backlash 0.3mm or less (initial value)
Frame Material: Aluminum, white alumite treated
Dynamic allowable
moment  (see note) Ma : 9.9 N  m Mb : 9.9 N  m Mc : 3.3 N  m
Ambient operating
temperature, humidity 0 to 40 ˚C, 85% RH or less (no condensation)
Service life Horizontal specification: 10 million cycles,
Vertical specification: 5 million cycles
RCA2-TF3N
10: �Servo Motor
10W
I: �Incremental
specification
* �Model number is
“I” when used with
simple absolute unit.
A1: �ACON
RACON
ASEL
A3: ASEP
 N: None
 P: 1m
 S: 3m
M: 5m
X: Length Designation
Following options
Refer to price table
30: 30mm 4S: Lead screw 4mm
2S: Lead screw 2mm
1S: Lead screw 1mm
nModel Description RCA2 − TF3N − I − 10 − − 30 − − −
Series − Type − Encoder type − Motor type − Lead − Stroke − Compatible
Controllers − Cable length Option
ROBO Cylinder   Mini Table type   Short Length Flat type   Actuator Width 61mm
24V servo motor   Lead screw specification
*See page 11 for details on the model descriptions.
IAI